

House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 28 April 2009

Māori Trustee Amendment Bill

Proposed amendments

Hon Dr Pita Sharples, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 7

To omit the *Part 1* heading (lines 14 and 15 on page 4).

New section 4(1): to omit “Part” (line 25 on page 4) and substitute “Act”.

New section 5: to omit “**this Part**” (line 4 on page 5) and substitute “this Act”.

New section 6A: to omit “this Act” in the first and third places where it appears (lines 32 and 34 on page 5) and substitute in both cases “the Māori Trustee Amendment Act **2008**”.

New section 6B(1)(c): to omit “**this Part**” (lines 6 and 7 on page 6) and substitute “this Act”.

New section 6C(2): to omit “**this Part** or any enactment (other than **Part 2**)” (lines 3 and 4 on page 7) and substitute “this Act or any other enactment”.

Clause 11: new section 26(5)

To omit “1 July 2009” (line 8 on page 10) and substitute “the date that is 6 months after the commencement of the Māori Trustee Amendment Act **2008**”.

Clause 11A

To omit “1 July 2009” (line 35 on page 10) and substitute “the date that is 6 months after the commencement of the Māori Trustee Amendment Act **2008**”.

Clause 13: new section 52(e) and (f)

To omit “**Part**” (lines 7 and 8 on page 12) and substitute “Act”.

Clause 17

To omit “**29**” (line 19 on page 12) and substitute “**30**”.

Clause 29(1)(a)

To omit “**Part 1** of” (line 10 on page 18).

Clause 30(2)

To omit *paragraph (a)* (lines 8 to 10 on page 19).

Schedule 2

To omit the items in lines 8 to 11 and 22 to 33 on page 20.

To omit the items in lines 5 to 7, 13 and 14, 19 and 20, 25 and 26, and 31 and 32 on page 21.

To omit the items in lines 4 and 5, 9 to 11, 15 and 16, 21 and 22, 25 and 26, and 30 and 31 on page 22.

To omit the items in lines 1 and 2, 9 and 10, 12 and 13, 16 to 18, and 22 and 23 on page 23.

To omit the items in lines 6 to 8, 17 and 18, 22 and 23, 26 and 27, 30 and 31, and 34 and 35 on page 24.

To omit the items in lines 4 and 5 and 8 and 9 on page 25.

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper replaces Supplementary Order Paper No 9.

The amendments are drafting amendments and are consequential on the Bill being divided from the Māori Trustee and Māori Development Bill.
